Agreement A-10833 for Inmate Healthcare at Adult Detention

AMENDMENT #2 TO AGREEMENT BETWEEN COUNTY OF MONTEREY
AND CALIFORNIA FORENSIC MEDICAL GROUP FOR INMATE
HEALTHCARE SERVICES FOR ADULT AND JUVENILE DETENTION
FACILTIES

This Amendment #2 is made and entered into by and between the County of Monterey, a political
subdivision of the State of California, (hereinafter, “COUNTY”), and California Forensic Medical
Group (CFMG) (hereinafter, “CONTRACTOR?”).

WHEREAS, the County and CONTRACTOR wish to amend the AGREEMENT to increase the
amount of the AGREEMENT due to the need for additional staffing at the Monterey County Jail based
on medical services utilization increases due to the impact of the state realignment.

NOW THEREFORE, the County and CONTRACTOR hereby agree to amend the AGREEMENT
in the following manner:

1. Section 1A.2.1 and 1A.2.2 of AGREEMENT are replaced with the following: “l1A.2.1
CONTRACTOR nursing staff will complete the Intake Health Screening form at the Main Jail.

2. Exhibit 2B, of AMENDMENT 1 TO AGREEMENT BETWEEN COUNTY OF MONTEREY
AND CALIFORNIA FORENSIC MEDICAL GROUP FOR INMATE HEALTHCARE
SERVICES FOR ADULT AND JUVENILE DETENTION FACILTIES (“AMENDMENT 1”)
is replaced by attached Exhibit 2C to enhance staffing, effective March 1, 2015.

3. Adult pricing contained in ATTACHMENT A to AGREEMENT and as amended by
AMENDMENT 1 is amended to reflect the following:

(a) CONTRACTOR is currently staffing in accordance with Tier 1 staffing described in
AMENDMENT 1, and is being compensated in the amount of $539,124.79 per month
for Adults. Upon addition of Tier 2 staffing described in AMENDMENT 1,
CONTRACTOR monthly compensation for Adults will increase to $555,541.45.
Adult pricing will be increased to $611,170.70.00 upon staffing of Tier 2 and Tier 3
positions referred to in Exhibit 2C.

(b) The monthly adjustment in July of 2015 will be computed based upon adjusting the
June 2015 monthly payment by the San Francisco — Oakland Medical CPI February to
February.

4.  Except as provided herein, all remaining terms, conditions and provisions of the AGREEMENT
are unchanged and unaffected by this AMENDMENT and shall continue in full force and effect
as set forth in the AGREEMENT.

5. A copy of this Amendment and all previous amendments shall be attached to the original
Agreement dated April 1, 2012.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed the AMENDMENT on the day and year
written below. ‘

Amendment #2 Page 1 of 2




COUNTY OF MONTEREY

By

Steve Bernal, Sheriff-Coroner

Date

APPROVED AS TO LEGAL FORM

By

Deputy County Counsel

Date

CONTRACTS/PURCHASING

By

Contracts/Purchasing Officer

Date

Agreement A-10833 for Inmate Healthcare at Adult Detention

CALIFORNIA FORENSIC MEDICAL
GROUP

By

Donald R. Myll, Chief Financial Officer

Date

APPROVED AS TO LIABILITY PROVISIONS

By

Risk Management

Date

Amendment #2 Page 2 of 2




Z40 L sbed Dz X3

efl ¥'1 9s L-11 L-11 L11 L1 L-11 LT1 L11 VIN/VND
Ief| $'1 9¢ LT1 L1T LT1 LT1 LTI L-11 LT1 NAT
[ IoLL Ierl vl 9¢ L1 L-T11 L-T1 L1 L-T1 L-T1 L1 NAT
¢IoIL| ®eere Suyooq [ref| {1 9¢ L11 L11 L-T1 LT1 L11 L1T L11 NJ
Irer| 1 9¢ L11 L1T L-11 L11 LT1 L-11 L1T Nd
[ Io1L Ief|  +'1 9s LTT LTT L-1T L1T LTT L-11 LT1 N4
Tef| ¥'I 9¢ 11-¢€ 11-¢ 11-€ 11-€ 11-¢ 11-€ I1-€ VIN/VND
ref)  $'1 98 I1-¢€ I1-¢€ 11-€ 11-€ 11-¢ I1-¢ I1-€ VINVVND
el ¥'1 9¢ 11-€ 11-€ 11-¢€ 11-€ I1-€ 11-€ 11-€ NAT
[ o1, Ief| v'1 9¢ 11-¢€ 11-¢ 11-¢€ I1-€ 11-€ 11-€ I1-€ NAT
¢ o1l | ®areSupjooqqref| [ 96 11-¢ I1-¢ 11-¢ I1-€ 11-€ I1-€ I1-€ NdA
el ¥l 9¢ 11-€ 11-¢ 11-€ 11-€ 11-€ 11-¢ I1-€ Nd
[ Jo1L, rer| vl 9¢ 11-¢ 11-¢€ 11-¢€ 11-€ 11-¢€ I1-¢ I1-¢€ Nd
Ieff +1 9$ 671 6-1 6-1 671, 6-1 61 6-1 NAT
Ieff 1 9g ¢-L €L €L €-L €L €L €L VIN/VND
[ 1L e 1 9¢ ¢-L €L €L €L €L €L €L VIN/VNO
! el 01 | oF €L €L €L €L €L HRID
J0S1AI9dNS
[ref| 01 (1% €L €L ¢-L €L €L PI0OSY [EOIPOI
T Io1L, el 01 o ¢ ¢-L ¢ ¢/ €L MSOTNI HOASd
el 01 ov €L €L €L €-L €L MSOTNI HOASd
e[| $'1 9¢s €L €L €L €L €L €L €L NAT
Ief)  $'1 98 €L €L €L €L ¢-L €L €L NAT
Tecl 01 oy €L €L €L €L €L dN4/Vd
T R_IL Tref 01 (14 =L c-L €L €L €L dNI/Vd
¢ 1o1]| eore upjooqqref| ¢l 9s €L €L €L €L €L €L €L N4
merl 1 9¢ €L €L €L €L €L €L €-L N
anfpmpeqog|  0'1 ot -8 -8 -8 -3 b8 SuIsSIN JO J0302II(J
anlpmpe wog| 01 oY -9 -9 -8 -8 -8 IoFrURA] WRIS0I]

AALL oV ALd | SYH S i L M L W S NOLLISOd

HAVIDdN NIHLLVd ONIAAVLS ALNAOD TVININIIA - DT LIdIHXH

Oc LIgIHX3




Ziozebed oz 'x3

pog Y99 © SABD UDASS ‘Aep B SINOY $7 [[eD-UQ ISLemoAsg
qog Joom © SAep UeAdS ABp B SIMOY {7 [[eQ-UQ UBNISAYJ
Irer| ¥0 91 PAUTUIINIO(T 9 O SINOY 9T JUBISISS Y [RIU9(Q
e[ ¥0 91 pouTumLIoe( 2f OF SIoy 9 ISYua(y
CIOLL rrer] 1 oy pouTuIfie(] o OF, sImoy (Ot ISURIYOAS
vl 1| op pourILIA( 9 01 SMOY Op \SBQMMMMMM
Teue]y "A/leH *f| 05™-0¢" | 0T-TI E? dos:g dos:g dos:s dog:g doc:s \now%% ssed 111d NA'T
megrf ¢ 0t 9-C 9T 9-C 9-C 9-¢ NAT
eH'tf 01 V% €L €L L ¢-L ¢-L VNO/AEITO
W) AL 01 g -9 79 [ -9 79 NJ
MeH L[ 01 oy 0€T-0€:9 | 0€:T-0€:9 | 0€T-0€:9 | 0€CT-0€-9 [ 0€-C-0¢-9 Ny
JHILL IVd 414 | SYH S | L M L N S NOLLISOd

Oc¢ LigiHX3




